

088 /
FILED

SID J. WHITE

FEB 12 1993

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF FLORIDA
500 SOUTH DUVAL STREET, TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32399-1927

CLERK, SUPREME COURT

By _____
Chief Deputy Clerk

ROGERS AND FORD CONSTRUCTION
COMPANY, a Florida corporation,
and FLAGLER PROPERTIES, INC., a
Florida corporation,

CASE NO.: 80,788
DISTRICT COURT OF APPEALS
FOURTH DISTRICT - NO. 91-2142

Petitioners,

v.

CARLANDIA CORPORATION,

Respondent.

REPLY BRIEF OF PETITIONER, FLAGLER PROPERTIES, INC.

GUNSTER, YOAKLEY & STEWART, P.A.
ROY E. FITZGERALD
Florida Bar No. 856540
777 South Flagler Drive
Phillips Point - Suite #500E
West Palm Beach, FL 33401
(407) 650-0523

ATTORNEYS FOR FLAGLER
PROPERTIES, INC.

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>PAGE</u>
TABLE OF CITATIONS.....	ii
PREFACE.....	iii
POINT ON APPEAL (AS CERTIFIED BY THE FOURTH DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL):	
MAY AN INDIVIDUAL UNIT OWNER MAINTAIN AN ACTION FOR CONSTRUCTION DEFECTS IN THE COMMON ELEMENTS OR COMMON AREAS OF THE CONDOMINIUM?.....	iv
STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACT.....	1
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT.....	2
ARGUMENT:	
THE TRIAL COURT DID NOT RULE THAT AN INDIVIDUAL CONDOMINIUM UNIT OWNER COULD NEVER MAINTAIN SUIT, IN ANY FASHION, FOR DAMAGES TO THE CONDOMINIUM'S COMMON ELEMENTS, RATHER THE TRIAL COURT RULED THAT AN INDIVIDUAL CONDOMINIUM UNIT OWNER COULD NOT MAINTAIN AN INDIVIDUAL ACTION FOR CONSTRUCTION DEFECTS IN THE COMMON ELEMENTS.....	4
A. The instant case does present a question of great public importance.....	5
B. The Trial Court never ruled that the action must be maintained by the association under §718.111(3).....	6
C. An individual unit owner is not the proper party to bring an action relating exclusively to undivided interests in the common elements.....	7
D. It has never been argued that §718.111(3) of the Florida Statutes confers the sole authority to sue upon condominium associations.....	12
E. Defendants do not argue that multiplicity of suits deprives Plaintiff of standing.....	14
CONCLUSION.....	16
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE.....	17

TABLE OF CITATIONS

<u>CASES</u>	<u>PAGE</u>
<u>Aetna Casualty and Surety Co. v. Jelac Corporation,</u> 505 So. 2d 37 (Fla. 4th DCA 1987).....	9
<u>Avila South Condominium Association, Inc. v. Kappa Corporation,</u> 347 So. 2d 599 (Fla. 1977).....	7, 8
<u>Bay Park Towers Condominium Association, Inc. v. H.J. Ross & Associates,</u> 503 So. 2d 1333 (Fla. 3d DCA 1987).....	11, 12, 15
<u>Commodore Plaza at Century 21 Condominium Assoc., Inc. v. Saul J. Morgan Enterprises, Inc.,</u> 301 So. 2d 783 (Fla. 3d DCA 1974), <u>dismissed</u> , 308 So. 2d 538 (Fla. 1975).....	10
<u>Hendler v. Rogers House Condominium, Inc.,</u> 234 So. 2d 128 (Fla. 4th DCA 1970).....	10
<u>Publix Supermarkets, Inc. v. Cheesbro Roofing, Inc.,</u> 502 So. 2d 484 (Fla. 5th DCA 1987).....	9
<u>Siller v. Hartz Mountain Associates,</u> 93 N.J. 370, 461 A.2d 568, <u>cert. den.</u> , 464 U.S. 961, 104 S. Ct. 395, 78 L.Ed.2d 337 (1983).....	13, 14
<u>Wittington Condominium Apartments, Inc. v. Braemar Corporation,</u> 313 So. 2d 463 (Fla. 4th DCA 1975), <u>cert. den.</u> , 327 So. 2d 31 (1976).....	9

STATUTES AND OTHER AUTHORITIES

Chapter 718, Fla. Stat. (1991).....	2, 13
§711.66(5)(e), Fla. Stat. (1975).....	8
§718.111(3), Fla. Stat. (1987).....	4, 10
§718.111(3), Fla. Stat. (1991).....	6, 11, 12, 13
Fla. R. Civ. P. 1.220.....	2, 13
Fla. R. Civ. P. 1.221.....	11, 13
